
15/07/2024
2020-
2021

2021-
2022

2022-
2023

2023-
2024

2024-
2025

2025-
2026

2026-
2027

2027-
2028

2028-
2029

2029-
2030

Minimum 
Duration

Int'l. Q
Validation

Int'l Academic 
Stay

1A 2A A/E 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A 2A A/E 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A 2A 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised

AP2 A/E 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised
CGM A/E 3A (3A+) 6m - Exempted
IPM A/E 3A (3A+) 6m - Exempted

1A 2A A/E 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A 2A 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised

AP2 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised
AP2 A/E 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised

1A 2A A/E 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A 2A 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised

AP2 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised
AP2 A/E 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised

1A 2A A/E 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A A/E 2A A/E 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A 2A 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised
1A A/E 2A 3A (3A+) 9m aca/pro Advised

AP2 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised
AP2 A/E 3A (3A+) 6m aca/pro Advised

General case (classic): 9 months of prof. Experience, with, at least, one long experience (min. 5 months)
General case (alternance): 9 months of prof. Experience, counting only weeks spent in companies

Integration in PGE2/PGE3 (classic): 6 months of prof. Experience, with, at least, one long experience (min. 5 months)
Integration in PGE2/PGE3  (alternance): 6 months of prof. Experience, counting only weeks spent in companies

Specific arrangements:
(CCA) C.C.A. internship (2 to 4 months possible). Minimum = 6 months

(M2 Droit  + PGE3) End of CGM internship + PGE3 = 9 months possible. Minimum = 6 months
(D.U. Droit) End of PGE22, M2, PGE3+ = 9 months possible. Minimum = 6 months

(D.D. sans A/E) End of PGE2 & PGE3 internships = 9 months possible. Minimum = 6 months

General case: - Academic stay in partner university (a least one semester)
- Long professionnal experience abroad (>= 5 months)
- ICN Certificate in Berlin or Chengdu
- GICC Certificate - Global Int'l Competency Certificate

Exemptions: - Uninterrupted apprenticeship for the whole of PGE2 and PGE3 for student who have entered PGE2 directly
- Uninterrupted double degree course for the whole of PGE2 and PGE3 for student who have entered PGE2 directly
- Foreign student, on presentation of an identity card or passport
- Foreign student coming to study in France

INTERNATIONAL & PROFESSIONAL QUITUS 
REQUIREMENTS

PROFESSIONNAL QUITUS - minimum duration

INTERNATIONAL QUITUS - validation procedures


