INTERNATIONAL & PROFESSIONAL QUITUS REQUIREMENTS

15/07/2024

2020-	2021-	2022-	2023-	2024-	2025-	2026-	2027-	2028-	2029-	Minimum	Int'l. Q	Int'l Academic
2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030	Duration	Validation	Stay
1A	2A	A/E	3A	(3A+)						9m	aca/pro	Advised
	1A	2A	A/E	3A	(3A+)					9m	aca/pro	Advised
	1A	2A	3A	(3A+)						9m	aca/pro	Advised
	AP2	A/E	3A	(3A+)						6m	aca/pro	Advised
	CGM	A/E	3A	(3A+)						6m	-	Exempted
	IPM	A/E	3A	(3A+)						6m	-	Exempted
		1A	2A	A/E	3A	(3A+)				9m	aca/pro	Advised
		1A	2A	3A	(3A+)					9m	aca/pro	Advised
		AP2	3A	(3A+)						6m	aca/pro	Advised
		AP2	A/E	3A	(3A+)					6m	aca/pro	Advised
			1A	2A	A/E	3A	(3A+)			9m	aca/pro	Advised
			1A	2A	3A	(3A+)				9m	aca/pro	Advised
			AP2	3A	(3A+)					6m	aca/pro	Advised
			AP2	A/E	3A	(3A+)				6m	aca/pro	Advised
				1A	2A	A/E	3A	(3A+)		9m	aca/pro	Advised
				1A	A/E	2A	A/E	3A	(3A+)	9m	aca/pro	Advised
				1A	2A	3A	(3A+)			9m	aca/pro	Advised
				1A	A/E	2A	3A	(3A+)		9m	aca/pro	Advised
				AP2	3A	(3A+)				6m	aca/pro	Advised
				AP2	A/E	3A	(3A+)			6m	aca/pro	Advised

PROFESSIONNAL QUITUS - minimum duration

General case (classic): 9 months of prof. Experience, with, at least, one long experience (min. 5 months)

General case (alternance): 9 months of prof. Experience, counting only weeks spent in companies

Integration in PGE2/PGE3 (classic): 6 months of prof. Experience, with, at least, one long experience (min. 5 months)

Integration in PGE2/PGE3 (alternance): 6 months of prof. Experience, counting only weeks spent in companies

Specific arrangements:

(CCA) C.C.A. internship (2 to 4 months possible). Minimum = 6 months

(M2 Droit + PGE3) End of CGM internship + PGE3 = 9 months possible. Minimum = 6 months

(D.U. Droit) End of PGE22, M2, PGE3+ = 9 months possible. Minimum = 6 months

(D.D. sans A/E) End of PGE2 & PGE3 internships = 9 months possible. Minimum = 6 months

INTERNATIONAL QUITUS - validation procedures

General case: - Academic stay in partner university (a least one semester)

- Long professionnal experience abroad (>= 5 months)
- ICN Certificate in Berlin or Chengdu
- GICC Certificate Global Int'l Competency Certificate

Exemptions: - Uninterrupted apprenticeship for the whole of PGE2 and PGE3 for student who have entered PGE2 directly

- Uninterrupted double degree course for the whole of PGE2 and PGE3 for student who have entered PGE2 directly
- Foreign student, on presentation of an identity card or passport
- Foreign student coming to study in France